EDCON-COMPONENTS
www.edcon-components.com                                  email: info@edcon-components.com
T85006 Series Metal Push-Pull Electrical Connector
Description
T85006 Series metal connector are multi-pith, small-sized, push-pull connection and screened
electrical connector.
The screened electrical connector can be used safely and conveniently, and can connect and
separate quickly.

Note: the paragraphs above are for the installation of BTH plug; BTT plug has no � and
process 6 should be omitted.
How to order:
1. Plugs and sockets should be ordered separately.
2. Users should specify the part numbers of strain relief and cable collets in the product
models according to the actual requirements of the user..
3. PCB sockets have only standard keying.
4. The sealed (K) type is under development.
 EDCON-COMPONENTS
www.edcon-components.com                                  email: info@edcon-components.com
23
Coaxial Connector
Brief introduction and applications
This connector adopts the design with contact pins installed in the sockets and plugs; it has
graceful appearance and is provided with convenient and safe operation and can achieve quick
connection and disconnection; it is widely used in industries including telecommunications,
electronics, medicine, instruments and apparatuses, etc. Moreover, it has perfect screening
effect and can ensure very low contact resistance and excellent electric consistency of the shell,
which is particularly suitable for occasions with very high requirements for EMC.
Explosive View
Socket
1. Rear-end screw cap
2. Cable collet
3. Socket
4. Earthing loop
5. Insulator
6. Locking washer
7. Retainer
8. Plug hole
9. Insulator
Plug
1. Rear-end screw cap
2. Cable collet
3. Sleeve
4. Earthing loop
5. Insulator
6. Locking washer
7. Elastic locking sleeve
8. Contact pin
9. Insulator
 EDCON-COMPONENTS
www.edcon-components.com                                  email: info@edcon-components.com
24
Main technical specifications
a. Contact resistance              ≤2.5 mΩ
b. Insulation resistance            ≥10000 MΩ
c. Working current                17 A
d. Working voltage                DC: 3000 V,   AC:2000 V
e. Working temperature            -55 �-----+250 �
f. Shock resistance               10-2000HZ，15g
g. Impact resistance               100 g，6ms
h. Salt mist test                    >144h
i. Screening effect                 >75 dB at 10MHZ 下  >40dB at 1GHZ
j. Mechanical life                  >1000 times (connections and disconnections)
Appearance and installation dimensions
Socket (PSA.1S): (Part no.: T85006-Z-0T85006/6)
M
12
*1
.0
Plug (FFA.1S)：（Part No.: T85006-T-0T85006/6）
 EDCON-COMPONENTS
www.edcon-components.com                                  email: info@edcon-components.com
25
Adaptation range of soldered-type contact cable
Cable collet
      Cable collet for socket                                   Cable collet for plug
How to order:
1. Plugs and sockets should be ordered separately.
2. Demands for fittings (locking washers, hex-nuts, etc.) should be specified in the order sheet.